

Chippewas of Kettle & Stony Point First Nation

NOTICE OF VOTE

TAKE NOTICE that a Ratification Vote shall be held in accordance with the Kettle and Stony Point First Nation Community Ratification Process in order to determine if Eligible Voters approve the *Kettle and Stony Point First Nation Land Code* and the Individual Agreement. The following question will be asked of the Eligible Voters of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation by ballot:

Do you approve:

- The Anishnaabeg of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation Land Code, dated September 2, 2014; and
- The Individual Agreement with Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada?

Members of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation who are 18 years of age or older as of October 13, 2017 are eligible to vote provided that such members must complete a voter registration document or complete the online registration process. All Eligible Voters will receive a registration document and instructions on how to vote by mail-in ballot or electronically. If an Eligible Voter would like to register and vote by mail-in ballot, or for copies of the background documents, ratification documents or the Ratification Process, please contact the Ratification Officer or visit https://kettlepoint.org/land-code-development/ Eligible Voters who wish to vote in person may attend the polls on Voting Days.

Official Vote Days

Fri. October 13, 2017 9:00a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Sat. October 14, 2017 9:00a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Hillside School Gym 6247 Indian Lane Kettle and Stony Point FN Ontario, NoN 1J1

Electronic Voting

Wed. August 23, 2017 @ 9:00 a.m. to Fri. October 13, 2017 @ 7:00 a.m.

https://onefeather.ca/nations/kettlestonypoint

Electronic Voting Methods will not be available during the regular polls on the official voting days. You must use your own email address to vote electronically.

Dated at Kettle and Stony Point First Nation, Province of Ontario, this 18th day of August 2017.

Corrinda Jackson, Ratification Officer Chippewas of Kettle and Stony Point First Nation

6247 Indian Lane, Kettle and Stony Point FN, ON N0N 1J1 Telephone: (519) 786-2125 | Fax: (519) 786-2108

E-mail: corrinda.jackson@kettlepoint.org
https://kettlepoint.org/land-code-development/